

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 5/20/2025

DEPT. Engineering

SUBJECT: 2025-2027 Water Service Line Replacement Project (DWSRF 7880-01)

Bid Withdrawn by Contractor

Engineer's Estimate

Five Star Energy Service LLC
1581 E Racine Ave
Waukesa, WI 53186
262-706-3260

All Seasons Underground
5687 Pawson Rd
Tipton, MI 49287
517-673-1561

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Water Service, Case 1, 1 inch, Curb Stop to Water Meter	7,200	FT	\$ 90.00	\$ 648,000.00	0.01	\$ 72.00	\$ 93.70	\$ 674,640.00
2	Water Service, Case 1, 1 1/2 inch, Curb Stop to Water Meter	250	FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 84.00	\$ 21,000.00
3	Water Service, Case 1, 2 inch, Curb Stop to Water Meter	100	FT	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00
4	Water Service, Case 2, 1 inch, Main to Curb Stop	4,320	FT	\$ 150.00	\$ 648,000.00	0.01	\$ 43.20	\$ 125.00	\$ 540,000.00
5	Water Service, Case 2, 1 1/2 inch, Main to Curb Stop	150	FT	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,000.00	0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00
6	Water Service, Case 2, 2 inch, Main to Curb Stop	60	FT	\$ 170.00	\$ 10,200.00	0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 153.00	\$ 9,180.00
7	Water Service, Case 3, 1 inch, Main to Meter	14,400	FT	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,728,000.00	0.01	\$ 144.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,728,000.00
8	Water Service, Case 3, 1 1/2 inch, Main to Meter	375	FT	\$ 130.00	\$ 48,750.00	0.01	\$ 3.75	\$ 112.00	\$ 42,000.00
9	Water Service, Case 3, 2 inch, Main to Meter	150	FT	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00	0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00
10	Failed Attempt, Trenchless	50	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00	0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
11	Water Meter Pit, Rem	150	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 75,000.00	0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 75,000.00
12	Supply & Install Meter Pit, Complete	250	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	8,500.00	\$ 2,125,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125,000.00
13	Sidewalk, Rem	2,783	SYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,830.00	0.01	\$ 27.83	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,349.00
14	HMA, Rem	3,889	SYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 58,335.00	0.01	\$ 38.89	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,667.00
15	Curb and Gutter, Rem	3,500	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 35,000.00	0.01	\$ 35.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,500.00
16	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified	20,040	SFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 200,400.00	9.00	\$ 180,360.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 70,140.00
17	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	5,010	SFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 75,150.00	0.01	\$ 50.10	\$ 5.50	\$ 27,555.00
18	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	3,500	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 175,000.00	0.01	\$ 35.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 297,500.00
19	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	200	SYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00
20	HMA, Repair	1,283	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 320,750.00	0.01	\$ 12.83	\$ 125.00	\$ 160,375.00
21	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	165	CYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,250.00	0.01	\$ 8.165	\$ 250.00	\$ 41,250.00
22	Water Main Tap	50	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	3,500.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45,000.00
TOTAL:				\$	4,522,165.00		\$ 2,480,835.35		\$ 3,978,656.00

DEPT.
HEAD:

PURCH.
AGENT:

STAFF
REC.:

GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE
EXPIRATION DATE:

WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE
EXPIRATION DATE:

SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP
EXPIRATION DATE:

AWARDED:

COUNCIL
APPROVED:

PO NUMBER:

				Green Tech Systems, LLC 214 Athlone Beach Bay City, MI 48706 989-737-8508		Champagne & Marx Excavating 1445 Liberty Rd Saginaw, MI 48604 989-755-8971		Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc. 1240 N Outer Drive Saginaw, MI 48601 989-753-0294	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Water Service, Case 1, 1 inch, Curb Stop to Water Meter	7,200	FT	\$ 87.00	\$ 626,400.00	132.00	\$ 950,400.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 1,072,800.00
2	Water Service, Case 1, 1 1/2 inch, Curb Stop to Water Meter	250	FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	164.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 41,750.00
3	Water Service, Case 1, 2 inch, Curb Stop to Water Meter	100	FT	\$ 137.00	\$ 13,700.00	210.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 17,600.00
4	Water Service, Case 2, 1 inch, Main to Curb Stop	4,320	FT	\$ 185.00	\$ 799,200.00	140.00	\$ 604,800.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 721,440.00
5	Water Service, Case 2, 1 1/2 inch, Main to Curb Stop	150	FT	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00	216.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 27,750.00
6	Water Service, Case 2, 2 inch, Main to Curb Stop	60	FT	\$ 220.00	\$ 13,200.00	314.00	\$ 18,840.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 11,640.00
7	Water Service, Case 3, 1 inch, Main to Meter	14,400	FT	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,296,000.00	132.00	\$ 1,900,800.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 1,771,200.00
8	Water Service, Case 3, 1 1/2 inch, Main to Meter	375	FT	\$ 92.00	\$ 34,500.00	164.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 54,375.00
9	Water Service, Case 3, 2 inch, Main to Meter	150	FT	\$ 109.00	\$ 16,350.00	228.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 23,100.00
10	Failed Attempt, Trenchless	50	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
11	Water Meter Pit, Rem	150	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 60,000.00	350.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00
12	Supply & Install Meter Pit, Complete	250	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 200,000.00	1,160.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150,000.00
13	Sidewalk, Rem	2,783	SYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 55,660.00	16.00	\$ 44,528.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 41,745.00
14	HMA, Rem	3,889	SYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 77,780.00	16.00	\$ 62,224.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 93,336.00
15	Curb and Gutter, Rem	3,500	FT	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00	10.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 42,000.00
16	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified	20,040	SFT	\$ 8.00	\$ 160,320.00	9.00	\$ 180,360.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 160,320.00
17	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	5,010	SFT	\$ 9.00	\$ 45,090.00	10.00	\$ 50,100.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 45,090.00
18	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	3,500	FT	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00	36.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 140,000.00
19	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	200	SYD	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00
20	HMA, Repair	1,283	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 513,200.00	240.00	\$ 307,920.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 382,334.00
21	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	165	CYD	\$ 1.00	\$ 165.00	50.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,600.00
22	Water Main Tap	50	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 45,250.00
TOTAL:				\$	4,052,565.00	\$	4,914,822.00	\$	4,932,330.00